

68 WP-7652-2026

**M/S SNR INDUSTRIES & ANR
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA & 3 ORS.**

Present: Mr.B.Abhay, Advocate represented Ms.Aishwarya Nagula, Advocate for petitioners.

Ms.Kasi Annapurna, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr.Sridhar Valiveti, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 & 4.

None appeared for respondent No.3.

In case, arguing counsel for petitioners is not present on the next date of hearing, this writ petition may be dismissed for non-prosecution.

List on 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026
KA